

Christina Chapski EdD, AT, ATC – MATS Hall of Fame Inductee Class of 2021

Place of employment when selected into the Hall of Fame: Henry Ford Health

Education:

- Central Michigan University, (EdD, 2009)
- University of Alabama (MA, 1998)
- University of Michigan, (BS, 1997)

Christina's career in the Athletic Training profession has shown incredible depth and breadth through her work as a hospital administrator and volunteering in various capacities. She has advocated for Athletic Trainers in all aspects of patient care – especially in professional, university, high school, and physician clinics through her role at Henry Ford Health. Additionally, she has served United States Figure Skating as a medical volunteer in several international events representing Team USA. Christina has volunteered in various capacities the Athletic Training profession, including but not limited to, MATS President (2010-2011), chair for Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs (2013-2020), and AT Director for the Board of Certification (2021-Present). For all her work in the Athletic Training profession, Christina became a NATA Hall of Famer in 2022. Colleagues have described Christina as "sincere, modest, dedicated to the Athletic Training profession, and a dynamic leader."